
 

23287p1 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Revised Contract Award Notification and #2 Fuel Oil 

Buffalo OPIS Posting Location Change 
  
DATE:  November 28, 2023 AWARD #: 23287 GROUP #: 05500 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Fuel Oil, Heating (Grades #2, #6, Kerosene & Bioheating Fuel) (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: December 1, 2023 – August 31, 2025 

CONTACT: Bryant Kirk   | 518-402-3021 |   Bryant.Kirk@ogs.ny.gov  
 
CONTRACT NO.: 

 
PC70300 
PC70301 
PC70302 
PC70303 
PC70304 
PC70305 
PC70306 
 

 
CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Buell Fuel LLC 
Global Montello Group Corp. 
HOP Energy LLC d/b/a KoscoHeritage 
Mirabito Holdings, Inc. d/b/a Mirabito Energy Products 
Sprague Operating Resources, LLC 
Sunoco, LLC 
United Metro Energy Corporation 
 

 
A revised Contract Award Notification was posted on November 27, 2023 with the Contractors listed for each 
awarded fuel type in each county. The Contractor names replaced the OPIS Posting Locations in the table. 
 
As per the terms and conditions of the contract (Section 3.7.1 Location Change or Substitution), please be 
advised that starting on Friday, December 1, 2023, the weekly price adjustments using the Buffalo low posting 
location for #2 Oil will switch to the Syracuse, NY low posted price in Oil Price Daily due to pricing being 
unavailable. 
 
The following counties and fuel types utilize Buffalo, NY as the low posted price for #2 Fuel Oil: 
 

Item # County Fuel Type Bidder 
37 Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC 
38 Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. 
63 Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC 
66 Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC 
67 Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. 
86 Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC 
87 Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC 

 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the contract(s) remain the same. 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/0550023287CAN.HTM

